

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product:</b>	Jacob's Biscuits for Cheese
<b>Description:</b>	Biscuits for Cheese Selection
<b>Weight:</b>	900g
<b>Manufacturer:</b>	United Biscuits (UK) Limited, Hayes Park North, Hayes End Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB4 8EE
<b>Place of Manufacture:</b>	Aintree

### Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Bran, Salt, **Wheat** Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Dried Powdered Cheese (**Milk**), **Wheatgerm**, Vegetable Fibre (Inulin, Pea), **Barley** and **Barley** Malt Extract, Kibbled **Wheat**, Kibbled **Rye**, **Barley** Flakes, Dried Autolysed Yeast, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring [Dried Yeast Extract, Potassium Chloride, Dried Cheese (**Milk**), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavourings, Dried Whey (**Milk**), **Milk** Protein], Yeast, Acid (Lactic Acid), Poppy Seeds, Natural Flavourings, Malted **Barley** Flour, Emulsifier (E472e).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

May also contain Nuts, Sesame Seeds, Egg, Soya.

### Nutrition Information:

		Average Values Per 100g
Energy	kJ	1942
Energy	kcal	463
Fat	g	18.0
of which Saturates	g	8.0
Carbohydrate	g	63.7
of which Sugars	g	4.2
Fibre	g	4.8
Protein	g	9.1
Salt	g	1.3

**Average weight per biscuit:** 7.0g

### Shelf Life:

Shelf Life	Storage Conditions	Storage
52 Weeks	Cool and <sup>1</sup> dry	Ambient

## Jacob's Biscuits for Cheese

### Food Intolerance:

	Contains Yes/No	Cross Contamination	
		Line Risk Yes/No	Factory Risk Yes/No
Peanuts & Derivatives	No	No	No
Nuts & Derivatives	No	No	Yes
Sesame Seeds & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Milk & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Egg & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Soya & Derivatives	No	No	Yes
Cereals containing Gluten [>20mg/kg]	Yes	Yes	Yes
Wheat & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Rye & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Barley & Derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
Oats & Derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
Sulphites [>10mg/kg SO <sub>2</sub> ]	No	No	No
Fish & Derivatives	No	No	No
Crustacea & Derivatives	No	No	No
Molluscs & Derivatives	No	No	No
Celery & Derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard & Derivatives	No	No	No
Lupin & Derivatives	No	No	No

### This product is suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	No

**GM Status:** This product is made from non-GM ingredients.

**Country of Origin:** Made in the UK

**Date Report Generated:** 03/08/2016

Audrey Boiling  
Technical Legislation Advisor  
**Version:** 685.001

